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Suction Connecting Tubing
A complete system to connect suction sources to suction waste collection systems,
suction catheters, yankauers, suction probes and other suction devices. Pennine
offer a range of easily connected, interchangeable products in a choice of tubing
length and diameter.

Sterile double wrapped individual

peel pouches.

F’ (Female) connector fi ts suction

machines and male tapered

connections for instrumentation.

‘M’ (Male) connector push fi ts into the

‘F’ connector and is normally used to

connect to the standard funnel fi tted on

suction catheters. Can also be used to

connect lengths of tubing together for

longer lengths.

Application of ‘M’ connector with

‘VC’ (vacuum control) vent converts 

a standard catheter to vacuum 

control application.

F 	 Female

FF 	 Female/Female Connectors

FFM 	 Female/Female/Male

		  Connectors

FFM/VC 	 Female/Female/Male

		  Connectors with Vacuum Control

5mm

6mm

8mm

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CT-4312 F/F 1.8m 24CH 5 25

CT-4362 F/F 2.7m 24CH 5 20

CT-4372 F/F 3.5m 24CH 5 20

CT-4314 F/F/M 1.8m 24CH 5 25

CT-4364 F/F/M 2.7m 24CH 5 20

CT-4334 F/F/M 3.0m 24CH 5 20

CT-4394/VC  F/F/M/VC 2.7m 24CH 5 20

CT-4374/VC F/F/M/VC 3.5m 24CH 5 20

CT-4314/VC F/F/M/VC 1.8m 24CH 5 25

CT-4324/VC F/F/M/VC 2.0m 24CH 5 25

CT-4334/VC F/F/M/VC 3.0m 24CH 5 20

CT-4012 F/F 1.8m 26CH 6 25

CT-4022 F/F 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CT-4042 F/F 2.7m 26CH 6 20

CT-4032 F/F 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CT-4072 F/F 3.5m 26CH 6 20

CT-4092 F/F 4.0m 26CH 6 15

CT-4062 F/F 6.0m 26CH 6 10

CT-4020 F/open end 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CT-4030 F/open end 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CT-4014 F/F/M 1.8m 26CH 6 25

CT-4024 F/F/M 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CT-4044 F/F/M 2.7m 26CH 6 20

CT-4034 F/F/M 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CT-4074 F/F/M 3.5m 26CH 6 20

CT-4064 F/F/M 6.0m 26CH 6 10

CT-4014/VC F/F/M/VC 1.8m 26CH 6 25

CT-4024/VC F/F/M/VC 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CT-4034/VC F/F/M/VC 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CT-4622 F/F 2.0m 30CH 8 10

CT-4632 F/F 3.0m 30CH 8 10

CT-4672 F/F 3.5m 30CH 8 10

CT-4642 F/F 4.0m 30CH 8 10

CT-4624 F/F/M 2.0m 30CH 8 10

CT-4634 F/F/M 3.0m 30CH 8 10

CT-4674 F/F/M 3.5m 30CH 8 10

CT-4634/VC F/F/M/VC 3.0m 30CH 8 10

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Connecting Tubing
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Soft Suction Connecting Tubing

Conductive Tubing with Anti-static Line

Flexi-Rib Tubing

-	 Ribbed connecting tubing for 

	 enhanced drapability

-	 Non-slip outer rib reduces friction

-	 Resistant to coiling, kinking

-	 Maximum pressure 500mm

	 HG Mercury

-	 Colour coded funnel identifi cation

-	 Multi-fi t to all suction devices and sources

-	 Economical box size

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Connecting Tubing

-	 Softer PVC grade tubing for enhanced durability

-	 Not to be used in high pressure applications

- Maximum pressure 300mm

-	 Anti-static line, prevents discharge

-	 Standard PVC grade tubing

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CTS-4332 F/F 3.0m 24CH 5 20

CTS-4022 F/F 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CTS-4032 F/F 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CTS-4072 F/F 3.5m 26CH 6 20

CTS-4092 F/F 4.0m 26CH 6 15

CTS-4640/R F/open end 4.0m 30CH 8 10

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CCT-4112 F/F 1.8m 26CH 6 25

CCT-4122 F/F 2.0m 26CH 6 25

CCT-4142 F/F 2.7m 26CH 6 25

CCT-4132 F/F 3.0m 26CH 6 20

CCT-4172 F/F 3.5m 26CH 6 20

CCT-4134 F/F/M 3.0m 24CH 6 20

CCT-4334 F/F/M 3.0m 26CH 5 20

CCT-4734 F/F/M 3.0m 28CH 7 50

6mm

7mm

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CT-4922 F/F 2.0m 26CH 6 60

CT-4932 F/F 3.0m 26CH 6 50

CT-4972 F/F 3.5m 26CH 6 50

CT-4924 F/F/M 2.0m 26CH 6 60

CT-4934 F/F/M 3.0m 26CH 6 50

CT-4722 F/F 2.0m 28CH 7 60

CT-4732 F/F 3.0m 28CH 7 50

CT-4772 F/F 3.5m 28CH 7 40

CT-4724 F/F/M 2.0m 28CH 7 60

CT-4734 F/F/M 3.0m 28CH 7 50

CT-4774 F/F/M 3.5m 28CH 7 40

CT-4714/VC F/F/M/VC 1.8m 28CH 7 25

CT-4741/VC F/F/M/VC 2.5m 28CH 7 20
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Tubing with Capped Vacuum Control

-	 Available sterile and bulk non-sterile

-	 Clear PVC, single use only

-	 Can be used to extend length of tubing

	 i.e. to connect two tubes together of

	 either the same or different diameters

-	 Available sterile and bulk non-sterile

-	 Designed for use with all types of tubing

Product Code Type Qty. Per Box

VCU-2 Sterile 100

VC-2/Bulk Bulk, non Sterile 1200

Product Code Type Qty. Per Box

DP-501 Sterile 100

DP-501/Bulk Bulk, non Sterile 500

Capped Vacuum Control Connector
Fingertip vacuum control connection capped for ease of use to convert a standard
funnel suction catheter to a vacuum controlled suction catheter.

5-in-1 Connector

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Connecting Tubing

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CT-4015 F/VCU2 1.8m 26CH 6 25

CT-4025 F/VCU2 2.0m 26CH 6 25
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This unique system will guarantee an easy

and faultless connection between all the

individual products in the Link range. Link

Tubing is also referred to as Bubble Tubing.

Although the Link products are optimised 

to be used within the Link system, they can 

also be easily connected to other products in 

our range.

-	 Sterile, double wrapped transparent 

	 individual peel pouches

-	 Disposable PVC tubing

-	 Available in two diameters, 5mm & 7mm 

Available either in plain PVC or with an 

antistatic black line to prevent static discharge

(also known as conductive tubing)

Link Suction Connecting Tubing / Bubble Tubing
The Pennine Link system is used for connecting suction sources to suction waste
collection systems, suction catheters, yankauer suckers, suction probes and other
suction devices. Tubing extruded with an integral female funnel and a tapered male
end to provide adaptable connections. The tube can be modified by cutting
with scissors.

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

CT-4513 Plain F/F 1.8m 24CH 5mm 25

CT-4543 Plain F/F 2.7m 24CH 5mm 20

CT-4511 Plain M/F 1.8m 24CH 5mm 25

CT-4541 Plain M/F  2.7m 24CH 5mm 20

CT-4713 Plain F/F 1.8m 28CH 7mm 25

CT-4783 Plain F/F 3.7m 28CH 7mm 20

CT-4741 Plain M/F 2.7m 28CH 7mm 20

CT-4743 Plain F/F 2.7m 28CH 7mm 20

CT-4711 Plain M/F 1.8m 28CH 7mm 25

CCT-4513 Conductive F/F 1.8m 24CH 5mm 25

CCT-4543 Conductive F/F 2.7m 24CH 5mm 20

CCT-4583 Conductive F/F 3.7m 24CH 5mm 15

CCT-4512 Conductive M/F 1.8m 24CH 5mm 25

CCT-4542 Conductive M/F 2.7m 24CH 5mm 20

CCT-4582 Conductive M/F 3.7m 24CH 5mm 15

CCT-4713 Conductive F/F 1.8m 28CH 7mm 25

CCT-4743 Conductive F/F 2.7m 28CH 7mm 20

CCT-4783 Conductive F/F 3.7m 28CH 7mm 10

CCT-4712 Conductive M/F 1.8m 28CH 7mm 25

CCT-4742 Conductive M/F 2.7m 28CH 7mm 20

CCT-4782 Conductive M/F 3.7m 28CH 7mm 10

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Link Suction Connecting Tubing
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Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Link Suction Connecting Tubing

For integral funnel connector - cut here 

For integral funnel connector - cut here

Box Link Suction Connecting Tubing / Bubble Tubing
LINK tubing available in 30 and 50 metre lengths, three diameters: 5mm, 6mm and
7mm supplied in convenient dispenser boxes. Tube extruded with a bubble at every
0.90m intervals. Simply cut through the bubble at the required length to create either
a male or female end which will fi t a suction tip or suction catheter.

Product Code Type Length CH Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

SL-8005 Plain 30m 24CH 5mm 1 Roll

SL-8055 Plain 50m 24CH 5mm 1 Roll

SL-8056 Plain 50m 26CH 6mm 1 Roll

SL-8007 Plain 30m 28CH 7mm 1 Roll

SL-8205 Conductive 30m 24CH 5mm 1 Roll

SL-8255 Conductive 50m 24CH 5mm 1 Roll

SL-8256 Conductive 50m 26CH 6mm 1 Roll

SL-8207 Conductive 30m 28CH 7mm 1 Roll
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-	 Sterile, double wrapped transparent 
	 individual peel pouches
-	 Available with or without vacuum control 
	 (VC) vent
-	 Short mini, Mini fi ne, Midi and Maxi 
	 Yankauers available with smooth rounded 
	 end or Super Tip
-	 Midi Yankauer available with additional 
	 Atrauma Tip to reduce tissue grab

Link Yankauers
Rigid, transparent suction devices for use with suction connecting tubing. 
For general purpose surgical suctioning. Also available as a set, pre-attached 
to 2 or 3 metre tubing.

Product Code Type Use Length CH Qty. Per Box

LY-3400 Short Mini 

Paediatric/dental

190mm 15ch 100

LY-3401 Short Mini VC 190mm 15ch 100

LY-4400 Short Mini Supertip 195mm 15ch 100

LY-4401 Short Mini Supertip VC 195mm 15ch 100

LY-3500 Mini Fine Tip 

Fine suctioning 
(e.g. ENT) 

270mm 12ch 50

LY-3501 Mini Fine Tip VC 270mm 12ch 50

LY-4500 Mini Fine Supertip 275mm 12ch 50

LY-4501 Mini Fine Supertip VC 275mm 12ch 50

LY-3600 Midi 30o angle 

For general and 
pharyngeal suction 

280mm 18ch 50

LY-3601 Midi VC 280mm 18ch 50

LY-3600/PR Midi 10o angle 270mm 18ch 50

LY-4600 Midi Supertip 280mm 18ch 50

LY-4601 Midi Supertip VC 280mm 18ch 50

LY-3700 Maxi 

For large particles 
and significant 
volumes of fluid

275mm 22ch 50

LY-3701 Maxi VC 275mm 22ch 50

LY-4700 Maxi Supertip 275mm 22ch 50

LY-4701 Maxi Supertip VC 275mm 22ch 50

LY-3800 Maxi Plus
 For orthopaedic use 

280mm 28ch 50

LY-3801 Maxi Plus VC 280mm 28ch 50

LY-3602 Atrauma tip, short soft For general suction 
with minimal tissue 
grab

280mm 18ch 50

LY-3603 As above with VC 280mm 18ch 50

LY-3606 Atrauma tip, short rigid For general suction 
with minimal tissue 
grab

280mm 18ch 50

LY-3607 As above with VC 280mm 18ch 50

LY-3608 Atrauma tip, long rigid For general suction 
with minimal tissue 
grab

280mm 18ch 50

LY-3609 As above with VC 280mm 18ch 50

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Devices

Short Mini
(no side eyes)

Short Mini
Super Tip
(no side eyes)

Mini
Fine Tip
(two eyes)

Mini Fine
Super Tip
(two eyes)

Midi
(six eyes)

Midi
Super Tip
(six eyes)

Maxi
(six eyes)

Maxi
Super Tip
(six eyes)

Long Rigid

Short Rigid

Soft Rigid

Maxi Plus
(four eyes)
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-	 Sterile, double wrapped transparent
	 individual peel pouches
-	 Available with or without VC
	 (vacuum control) vent

Sets with 2m tubing

Code No. Tubing Diam./Length Qty. Per Box Yankauer Type

L YS-5420 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3400 Short Mini

LYS-5421 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3401 Short Mini VC

LYS-5520 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3500 Mini Fine Tip

LYS-5521 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3500 Mini Fine Tip VC

LYS-5620 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3600 Midi 30o angle

LYS-5621 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3601 Midi VC

LYS-5720 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3700 Maxi

LYS-5721 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3701 Maxi VC

LYS-6820 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3800 Maxi Plus

LYS-6821 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3801 Maxi Plus VC

LYS-3622 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3602 Atrauma tip, short soft

LYS-3623 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3603 Atrauma tip, short soft VC

LYS-3626 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3606 Atrauma tip, short rigid

LYS-3627 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3607 Atrauma tip, short rigid VC

LYS-3628 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3608 Atrauma tip, long rigid

LYS-3629 6mm / 2m 10 LY-3609 Atrauma tip, long rigid VC

Sets with 3m tubing

Code No. Tubing Diam./Length Qty. Per Box Yankauer Type

LYS-5430 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3400 Short Mini

LYS-5431 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3401 Short Mini VC

LYS-5530 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3500 Mini Fine Tip

LYS-5531 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3501 Mini Fine Tip VC

LYS-5630 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3600 Midi 30o angle

LYS-5631 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3601 Midi VC

LYS-5730 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3700 Maxi

LYS-5731 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3701 Maxi VC

LYS-6830 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3800 Maxi Plus

LYS-6831 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3801 Maxi Plus VC

LYS-3632 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3602 Atrauma tip, short soft

LYS-3633 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3603 Atrauma tip, short soft VC

LYS-3636 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3606 Atrauma tip, short rigid

LYS-3637 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3607 Atrauma tip, short rigid VC

LYS-3638 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3608 Atrauma tip, long rigid

LYS-3639 6mm / 3m 10 LY-3609 Atrauma tip, long rigid VC

Link Yankauers Sets
Link yankauers pre-connected to Pennine suction connection tubing in 2.0 and 3.0 metre 
lengths. For general purpose surgical suctioning.

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Devices
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-	 Sterile, double wrapped in  
	 individual peel pouches
-	 Available with or without VC 
	 (Vacuum control) vent
-	 Available with or without sump tip
	 to reduce the risk of tissue damage

-	 All Pennine suction sets  come sterile, 
	 double wrapped in individual peel pouches
-	 Available with or without VC (vacuum 
	 control) hole

-	 Switch system allows the operator 
	 to manually open and close suction
-	 Easy connection to Pennine range 
	 of tubing

Derby Yankauers
Clear, acrylic suction devices, similar to traditional yankauer suckers. With or without 
sump tip to reduce potential tissue suction during use.

Derby Yankauers Sets
Derby Yankauer Suckers pre-attached to 2m or 3m connecting tube. Available with or 
without ‘sump’ tip to reduce the risk of tissue damage during use.

Selectavac Yankauer
Surgical suction cannula with switch on and off valve, available with bulb tip and 
straight tip.

Product 
Code

Type Length CH Inside 
Diam. mm 

Qty. 
Per Box

YS-3004 with sump tip 265mm 24CH 8 50

YS-3005 with sump tip and VC 265mm 24CH 8 50

YS-3014 straight tip 265mm 24CH 8 50

YS-3015 straight tip and VC 265mm 24CH 8 50

YS-3000 Midi Yankauer with straight tip 265mm 20CH 6.66 50

YS-3001 Midi Yankauer with VC 265mm 20CH 6.66 50

Set with 
2m tubing

CH/Tip Qty. 
Per Box

Set with 
3m tubing

Qty. 
Per Box

Tube 
Diam. mm

Yankauer 
type

SYS-5820 24CH 20 SYS-5830 10 6 YS-3004

SYS-5821 24CH 20 SYS-5831 10 6 YS-3005

SYS-5520 24CH 20 SYS-5530 15 6 YS-3014

SYS-5521 24CH 20 SYS-5531 15 6 YS-3015

Product Code Type Length CH/Tip Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

YS-3009 Bulb tip 265 24CH 8 50

YS-3010 Straight tip 265 24CH 8 50

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Devices
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Poole Sucker Sets
Flexible and rigid ‘sump’ suckers pre-attached to 2m or 3m connecting tube. For deep 
abdominal suctioning or where a ‘sump’ suction action is required.

Poole Suction & Flexi-Rib Tubing Sets
3m Flexi-Rib tubing pre-attached to Poole suction probe.

Set with 
2m tubing

CH/Tip Qty. 
Per Box

Set with 
3m tubing

Qty. 
Per Box

Tube 
Diam. mm

Poole
type

SYS-5920 20CH 10 SYS-5930 10 6 YS-3006

SYS-5923 20CH 15 SYS-5933 10 6 YS-3008

SYS-5720 15CH 10 SYS-5730 10 6 YS-3007

Set with 3m tubing CH/Tip Qty. Per Box Tube Diam. mm Poole type

SYS-5931 20CH 50 6mm Flexi-Rib YS-0006

SYS-5932 20CH 50 6mm Flexi-Rib YS-0008 

-	 Available with atraumatic end
-	 Available with angled tip
-	 Removable inner probe

Flexible straight tip 

Flexible angled tip 

Rigid tip 

Poole Suckers
Flexible or Rigid sump sucker with removable inner suction probe. Specifically for 
abdominal surgery, reducing trauma to surrounding tissues.

Product Code Type Length CH/Tip Inside Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

YS-3006 Flexible straight tip 300 20CH 6.66 50

YS-3008 Flexible (angled tip) 300 20CH 6.66 50

YS-3007 Rigid (White) 300 15CH 6.5 50

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Poole Suckers
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Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Probes

-	 Standard probes 20ch
-	 Available in a wider bore, 30ch for 
	 orthopaedic use and for use with 
	 wide bore suction connection tubing

SP-3800  - 4 side eyes

MP-3800  - 4 side eyes

SP-3900  - No side eyes

SP-4200  - No side eyes 

SP-4300  - No side eyes 

-	 Standard probes 20ch
-	 Available in a wider bore, 30ch for 
	 orthopaedic use and for use with 
	 wide bore suction connection tubing

Suction Probes
Pennine suction devices manufactured from rigid transparent PVC, for general suction 
purposes, orthopaedic suctioning or dental work. Easily attached to Pennine suction tubing.

Suction Probe Sets
Suction probes available as sets pre-attached to 2m or 3m tubing. For general use (by 
attachment to 6mm diameter standard connecting tubing) or orthopaedic use 
(by attachment to 30ch, 8mm wide bore tubing).

Product Code Type Length CH/Tip Qty. Per Box

SP-3800 Suction probe with male connector 245mm 20CH 50

SP-3801 As above with VC 245mm 20CH 50

SP-3900 Flat tip probe with male connector 250mm 20CH 50

SP-3901 As above with VC 250mm 20CH  50

SP-4200 Maxi probe 280mm 30CH 50

SP-4201 As above with VC 280mm 30CH 50

SP-4300 Flat tip Maxi probe 255mm 30CH 50

SP-4301 As above with VC 255mm 30CH 50

MP-3800 Dental suction device 120mm 20CH 50

Set with 2m 
tubing

CH/Tip Qty. 
Per Box

Tube 
Diameter

Probe
type

SPS-5020 20CH 25 6mm SP-3800 

SPS-5021 20CH 25 6mm SP-3801 

SPS-5320/G 20CH 25 6mm SP-3900 

SPS-5321/G 20CH 25 6mm SP-3901

SPS-6020 30CH 10 8mm SP-4200

SPS-6021 30CH 10 8mm SP-4201

SPS-6320 30CH 10 8mm SP-4300

SPS-6321 30CH 10 8mm SP-4301

Set with 2m 
tubing

CH/Tip Qty. 
Per Box

Tube 
Diameter

Probe
type

SPS-5030 20CH 20 6mm SP-3800

SPS-5031 20CH 20 6mm SP-3801

SPS-5330/G 20CH 20 6mm SP-3900

SPS-5331 20CH 20 6mm SP-3901

SPS-6030 30CH 10 8mm SP-4200

SPS-6031 30CH 10 8mm SP-4201

SPS-6330 30CH 10 8mm SP-4300

SPS-6331 30CH 10 8mm SP-4301
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-	 Sterile, double wrapped individual 
	 peel pouches.

-	 Malleable shaft can be bent to
	 desired position
-	 Longer probe
-	 Longer, non-slip handle

Micro-Flex and Neuro-Flex Suction Probes
Special PVC disposable probes with efficient prestrol vacuum control device. 
Designed for neuro surgery, ENT surgery and in applications where controlled suction 
is required.

Endo-Flex Suction Devices
Special probes for laryngoscopy, pharyngoscopy and bronchoscopy procedures. 
All 12ch tubes with varying probe length. Prestrol vacuum control vent with small 
connector to fit Pennine connection tubing.

Sigmo-Flex Suction Devices
An Endoflex but with standard non ‘VC’ vacuum control male connector. 20ch tube for 
Sigmoidoscopy/Oesophagoscopy.

Frazier Probes
A single-use probe manufactured from anodized aluminium for extra flexibility. With 
‘VC’ vacuum control hole for precise control over the amount of suctioning. Used in 
open surgical procedures where delicate suctioning is required.

Product Code Use Length CH/ Tip Qty. Per Box

YS-3128/20 Laryngoscopy suction probe 20cm 12ch ø 4.00mm 10

YS-3128/26 Pharyngeal suction probe 26cm 12ch ø 4.00mm 10

YS-3128/40 Bronchoscopy suction probe 40cm 12ch ø 4.00mm 10

YS-3128/60 Bronchoscopy suction probe 60cm 12ch ø 4.00mm 10

Product Code Use Length CH/ Tip Qty. Per Box

SP-5800 Sigmoidoscopy suction probe 60cm 20ch ø 6.66mm 10

Product Code Use Length CH/ Tip Qty. Per Box

MF-1108 
For neuro surgery and other 

intricate suction procedures 

230mm 8ch 50

MF-1110 230mm 10ch 50

MF-1112 230mm 12ch 50

Product Code Use Length CH/ Tip Qty. Per Box

YS-3148/14 For neuro surgery and other 

intricate suction procedures.

16cm 14ch ø 4.66mm 50

YS-3128 15cm  12ch ø 4.00mm 50

YS-3108 For neuro surgery and other 

intricate suction procedures.

15cm  10ch ø 3.33mm 50

YS-3088 15cm   8ch ø 2.66mm 50

YS-3088(Z) For otological procedures 

and other intricate surgical 

applications

11cm 8ch ø 2.66mm 50

YS-3068 11cm 6ch ø 2.00mm 50

YS-3058 11cm 5ch ø 1.66mm 50

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Suction Probes
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Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Insufflation

-	 Suitable for removal of large bone 
	 fragments during orthopaedic surgery
-	 Suitable for hip arthroplasty
-	 Eliminates blockages
-	 Suitable for perioperative 
	 blood collection
-	 Rapid filter exchange whilst 
	 maintaining suction

-	 Reduces risk of tissue damage and post 
	 operative infections and complications
-	 Ergonomic handle design ensures  
	 comfort and control
-	 Reversible suction tip provides extra 
	 length for intra-femoral suction

Easyflow
Filtered suction system for orthopaedic surgery.

Product Code Use Contents Qty. Per Box

EFS-1111 Orthopaedic Surgery 7mm/3m Flexi-Rib Tubing
- 2 curved probes
- 1 straight probe
- Spare filter

10

Also available with 4.5m length tubing, code EFS-1145.

Karman Curettes
Clear, flexible curettes for uterine aspiration. Available with connector to fit 
to Pennine rotary swivel handle.

Product Code Diam. mm Qty. Per Box

AC-3004 4mm 50

AC-3005 5mm 50

AC-3006 6mm 50

AC-3007 7mm 50

AC-3008 8mm 50

AC-3009 9mm 50

AC-3010 10mm 50

AC-3011 11mm 50

AC-3012 12mm 50



Aspiration Curettes are also available 
in boxes of 50, simply add ‘/50’ suffix to 
product code.

Aspiration Curettes
Clear, rigid plastic curettes for uterine aspiration. Moulded markings for size and correct 
tip orientation. Seven sizes available in either curved or straight designs. Connects to 
Pennine rotary swivel handle and wide bore, high vacuum tubing. Available as sets  
pre-attached to 2.0m thick walled aspiration tubing.

Product 
Code

Type Qty. 
Per Box

Curved Tip 10

KC-1007 7mm 10

KC-1008 8mm 10

KC-1009 9mm 10

KC-1010 10mm 10

KC-1011 11mm 10

KC-1012 12mm 10

KC-1014 14mm 10

Straight Tip 

KC-1507 7mm 10

KC-1508 8mm 10

KC-1509 9mm 10

KC-1510 10mm 10

KC-1511 11mm 10

KC-1512 12mm 10

KC-1514 14mm 10

Product 
Code 

Type Qty. 
Per Box

Product 
Code 

Type Qty. 
Per Box

Curved Tip 2m Sets Straight Tip 2m Sets

KCS-2007 7mm 10 KCS-2507 7mm 10

KCS-2008 8mm 10 KCS-2508 8mm 10

KCS-2009 9mm 10 KCS-2509 9mm 10

KCS-2010 10mm 10 KCS-2510 10mm 10

KCS-2011 11mm 10 KCS-2511 11mm 10

KCS-2012 12mm 10 KCS-2512 12mm 10

KCS-2014 14mm 10 KCS-2514 14mm 10

15.

Please note: All dimensions are nominal. Uterine Aspiration Curette System
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The core of the suction collection system 
is the Pennine Hy-G-Vac collection bottle:  
-	 A safe, non-shatter, polypropylene bottle
-	 Non-removable leak-proof lid
-	 Quick and easy to assemble and use
-	 One product for all applications
-	 Hydrophobic block fi lter in the lid
-	 2 litre capacity
-	 Safe transport after use including safe 
	 incineration properties
-	 HY-G-Sorb gelling agent to solidify bottle 
contents before disposal
-	 Range of trolleys, brackets and other 
	 devices to adapt and fix to existing 
	 hospital equipment

Product Code Description Qty. Per Box

HGV-2000 Hy-G-Vac suction collection bottle 2 litre capacity 20

HGV-2010 Link (tandem) connecting tube, F/F, 30cm, 6mm 100

HGV-2020 Specimen collection adaptor 10

HGV-2040 Ring holder for bracket or rail attachment 1

HGV-2050 HY-G-SORB gelling agent (20gm to gel approx. 1000ml water) 20

HGV-2052 HY-G-SORB gelling agent (4.0kg container) 1

Wide Bore Aspiration Tubing (Flexi-Cuff)

Product Code Type Qty. Per Box

KHS-3000 2m wide bore + rotary handle 10

KHS-3030 3m wide bore + rotary handle 5

Wide bore tubing without swivel handle and flexi cuff for procedures requiring high pressure suction

Product Code Type Qty. Per Box

AT-2000 2m wide bore 10

AT-3000 3m wide bore 5

Hy-G-Vac Suction Collection System
A complete range of compatible Pennine products designed for collection of surgical 
suction waste during suction procedures.

-	 Sterile, double wrapped individual 
	 peel pouches
-	 Leak proof seals 
-	 Easily connects to curettes and Karman 
	 catheters
-	 Loose male connector in each pack for 
	 connection to suction machines where 
	 required
-	 Tubing made of PVC
-	 Flexi-Cuff provides extra flexibility at 
	 a crucial point offering ease of use and 
	 improved technique

Hy-G-Vac Suction Collection System Please note: All dimensions are nominal. 



Please note: All dimensions are nominal. 
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-	 Sterile and disposable
-	 Adhesive sharps disposal pad
-	 Sealable

-	 Pre attached to a button switch Diathermy  
	 Pencil, 3 metre cable and 3 pin plug
-	 Removes toxic gases, human viruses and 
	 obnoxious smells

-	 Ergonomic design of tubing allows for 
	 optimum manoeuvrability to prevent 
	 discomfort
-	 Standard connector compatible with 
	 most electrosurgical generators and 
	 smoke evacuation systems

-	 Standard switch button
-	 3m connecting cable
-	 2.5cm removable blade
-	 Supplied in sterile peel pouches

Sharps Pad
For the containment of sharps prior to disposal. Enables used sharps to be counted, 
controlled and disposed of safely.

Diathermy Pencil
Disposable, mono-polar electrosurgical pencil for soft tissue surgery.

Product Code Description Length/Size Qty. Per Box

AP-1000 Sharps Pad 120mm x 70mm 100

-	 Sterile and disposable
-	 Adhesive backing for attachment to 
	 drape or trolley cover

Tip Cleaner
For the removal and cleaning of cauterised tissue from a diathermy pencil.

Product Code Description Length/Size Qty. Per Box

TC-1000 Tip Cleaner 45mm x 45mm 300

TC-1000/100 Tip Cleaner 45mm x 45mm 100

Product Code Description Qty. Per Box

EP-0001 Diathermy Pencil 20

Smoke Evacuation Diathermy Pencil Set
Pennine Smoke Evacuation Diathermy Pencil Sets are specifically designed to safely and 
effectively remove the smoke plume created by the electrosurgical pencil during surgery

Product Code Description Length/Size Qty. Per Box

SEP-1000 Smoke Evacuation Diathermy Pencil 6mm ø 3m Length 10

Accessories
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Please note: All dimensions are nominal. 

*Export only.

Accessories

C-Arm Drape*

Pennine 3 piece C-Arm drapes are designed to cover x-ray image intensifier equipment and 
protect the sterile field during surgical procedures

Camera Drape
Clear drape, to be pulled over a video camera/light cable during preparation of the 
operating theatre.

Product Code Description Diameter Length/Size Qty. Per Box

TP-0808/S Camera Drape 15cm 2.4m 20

Product 
Code

C-Arm 
Type

Clips Drape 
Dimensions (cm)

Bonnet Cover
Dimensions (cm)

Qty. 
Per Box

LAP0011 Siemens 6 x Large Clip Fittings 230 x 40 90 x 76 24

LAP0012
Philips Libra/

Philips BV29
9 x Small Clip Fittings 205 x 31.5 74 x 78 24

LAP0013 Philips BV25 6 x Small Clip Fittings 194.5 x 31.5 74 x 78 24

-	 Moulded PVC ring
-	 Supplied sterile, double wrapped
-	 Two strips of adhesive tape

-	 Two bonnet covers for the x-ray tank and 
	 image intensifier head
-	 Integral clips for secure fit
-	 Brand specific for Philips and 
	 Siemens machines
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